CARATTERISTICHE COSTRUTTIVE
RESISTENTI AL FUOCO
APPLICATIONS
Cable conforms to the requirements in the Construction Products Regulations (CPR EU 305/11), aimed at limiting the
production and diffusion of fire and smoke.
LSZH multi-core cable with screen for power, insulated with elastometric compound non-flame-propagating and halogen
free, with flexible cores protected by fireproof barrier.
Suitable for emergency systems in locations with danger of explosion and fire (exits and security lightings, alarm signals,

| www.specialcavibaldassari.it |
National cables
FIRE RESISTANT
PART NUMBER
[n°]
FORMATION
[n° x mm2]
OUTER
DIAMETER1
[mm]
WEIGHT1
[kg/km]
MAX. ELECTRICAL
RESISTANCE AT 20°C
[Ohm/km]
RFHZ15002 2 X 1.50 13.5 239 13.30
RFHZ15003 3 G 1.50 14.0 271 13.30
RFHZ15003U 3 X 1.50 14.0 271 13.30
RFHZ15004 4 G 1.50 15.3 322 13.30
RFHZ15004U 4 X 1.50 15.3 322 13.30
RFHZ15005 5 G 1.50 16.7 390 13.30
RFHZ15005U 5 X 1.50 16.7 390 13.30
RFHZ25002 2 X 2.50 14.4 275 7.98
RFHZ25003 3 G 2.50 14.9 319 7.98
RFHZ25003U 3 X 2.50 14.9 319 7.98
RFHZ25004 4 G 2.50 16.5 388 7.98
RFHZ25004U 4 X 2.50 16.5 388 7.98
RFHZ25005 5 G 2.50 18.1 491 7.98
RFHZ25005U 5 X 2.50 18.1 491 7.98
RFHZ40002 2 X 4.00 15.7 333 4.95
RFHZ40003 3 G 4.00 16.3 397 4.95
RFHZ40003U 3 X 4.00 16.3 397 4.95
RFHZ40004 4 G 4.00 18.2 508 4.95
RFHZ40004U 4 X 4.00 18.2 508 4.95
RFHZ40005 5 G 4.00 19.9 628 4.95
RFHZ40005U 5 X 4.00 19.9 628 4.95
RFHZ60002 2 X 6.00 17.1 418 3.30
RFHZ60003 3 G 6.00 17.7 502 3.30
RFHZ60003U 3 X 6.00 17.7 502 3.30
RFHZ60004 4 G 6.00 19.7 631 3.30
RFHZ60004U 4 X 6.00 19.7 631 3.30
RFHZ60005 5 G 6.00 21.5 776 3.30
RFHZ60005U 5 X 6.00 21.5 776 3.30
FTG18OH2M16 PH/F120
FIRE RESISTANT
PART NUMBER
[n°]
FORMATION
[n° x mm2]
OUTER
DIAMETER1
[mm]
WEIGHT1
[kg/km]
MAX. ELECTRICAL
RESISTANCE AT 20°C
[Ohm/km]
RFHZ100002 2 X 10.00 19.4 553 1.91
RFHZ100003 3 G 10.00 20.1 690 1.91
RFHZ100003U 3 X 10.00 20.1 690 1.91
RFHZ100004 4 G 10.00 22.7 882 1.91
RFHZ100004U 4 X 10.00 22.7 882 1.91
RFHZ100005 5 G 10.00 25.0 1105 1.91
RFHZ100005U 5 X 10.00 25.0 1105 1.91
RFHZ160002 2 X 16.00 21.4 719 1.21
RFHZ160003 3 G 16.00 22.5 930 1.21
RFHZ160003U 3 X 16.00 22.5 930 1.21
RFHZ160004 4 G 16.00 25.3 1193 1.21
RFHZ160004U 4 X 16.00 25.3 1193 1.21
RFHZ160005 5 G 16.00 28.2 1519 1.21
RFHZ160005U 5 X 16.00 28.2 1519 1.21
RFHZ250002 2 X 25.00 25.1 1016 0.780
RFHZ250003 3 G 25.00 26.4 1337 0.780
RFHZ250003U 3 X 25.00 26.4 1337 0.780
RFHZ250004 4 G 25.00 29.9 1737 0.780
RFHZ250004U 4 X 25.00 29.9 1737 0.780
RFHZ250005 5 G 25.00 33.1 2194 0.780
RFHZ250005U 5 X 25.00 33.1 2194 0.780
RFHZ350002 2 X 35.00 28.2 1321 0.554
RFHZ350003 3 G 35.00 29.6 1755 0.554
RFHZ350003U 3 X 35.00 29.6 1755 0.554
RFHZ350004 4 G 35.00 33.4 2271 0.554
RFHZ350004U 4 X 35.00 33.4 2271 0.554
RFHZ350005 5 G 35.00 36.9 2860 0.554
RFHZ350005U 5 X 35.00 36.9 2860 0.554
FTG18OH2M16 PH/F120
National cables
* According to in-stock availability, cable which must be produced on request and minimum quantity
1 Unless otherwise specified, the values for weight and diameter are indicative.